GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT (Administration Branch)

04th Level; 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya. New Delhi

No. F.5(38)/81-IAC/dcaaudit/

Dated:

ORDER

In supersession of all the previous orders on the subject, Sh. Venkiteswaran K., Senior Accounts Officer is hereby declared as 'Drawing & Disbursing Officer' in respect of Directorate of Audit, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with immediate effect in addition to his own duties in place of Sh. H.R. Naugain, Senior Accounts Officer.

The duly attested Specimen Signatures of Sh. Venkiteswaran K, Sr. Accounts Officer are also enclosed herewith.

This issues with the prior approval of the Head of Department.

(KULGEET SINGH) CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS/H.O.O. TEL. NO. 23392281

No. F.5(38)/81-IAC/dcaaudit/ 6156-67-

Dated: 16-7-17

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Pay & Account Officer-X, 2nd Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi alongwith duly attested signatures of Sh. Venkiteswaran K., Sr. Accounts Officer.
- 2. The Manager/Agent, Stae Bank of India, I.P.Estate, New Delhi alongwith duly attested specimen signatures of Sh. Venkiteswaran K., Sr.Accounts Officer.
- 3. DCA(Admn./Audit), Dte. of Audit, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 4. The DDO, Dte. of Audit, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 5. Sh. H.R.Naugain, Sr. Accounts officer with the request to hand over the charge of DDO to Sh. Venkiteswaran K., Sr. AO.
- 6. Sr. AO(Admn.), Dte. of Audit, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 7. Sr.AO(Audit)/AO(Audit), Dte. of Audit, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 8. The Cashier, Dte. of Audit, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 9. The Caretaker, Dte. of Audit, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 10. The Audit Officer, O/o AG(Audit). AGCR Building, I.P.Estate, New Delhi.
- . 11.AAO(Website), Dte. of Audit.

12. Guard file.

(KULGEET SINGH) CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS/H.O.O. TEL. NO. 23392281